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December 21,2007 jg.̂  ^j,^

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301 (a) are two (2) copies of a Memorandum of Security Agreement, dated as
of December 7, 2007, a secondary document as defined in the Board's Rules for
the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Assignment and Assumption
Agreement being filed with the Board under Recordation Number 27287.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Debtor/Assignor: Infinity Rail II, LLC
1355 Peachtree Street,
Suite 750 - South Tower
Atlanta, GA 30308

Secured Party/
Assignee: The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc.

30 South Wacker Drive
Suite 3000
Chicago, II 60606



/••• Mr. Vernon A. Williams
December 21,2007
Page 2

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
is:

The lease on 291 railcars: NAHX 801047 and within the series TFM
84000 - TFM 84671, as more particularly set forth in the schedule
attached to the document.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Memorandum of Security Agreement.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $35.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Robert W.AIvord

RWA/sem
Enclosures
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MEMORANDUM OE SECURITY AGRRRMBKfT

1. Pursuant to the Security Agreement identified below, Infinity Rail D, LLC, a Georgia
limited liability company ("IR n"), has granted to The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. ("CIT"), as
security for certain obligations of IR n to CIT, a security interest in all of IR ITs right, title, and interest in
and to the lease identified on the schedule attached hereto, which lease relates to the railroad equipment
identified on that schedule. "Security Agreement" means the Security Agreement dated as of June 29,
2006, between IR n and CIT, as amended to date.

2. The addresses of the parties are as follows:

Infinity Rail II, LLC (Debtor / Assignor)
1355 Peachtrec Street
Suite 750, South Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. (Secured Party / Assignee)
30 South Wacker, Suite 3000
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Attention: Rail Resources, Vice President - Credit

3. The terms and provisions of the above-referenced security interest are more particularly set
.forth in the above-referenced Security Agreement.

4. This Memorandum may be signed in counterpart or duplicate copies, and any signed
counterpart or duplicate copy shall be equivalent to a signed original for all purposes.

[Execution on next page; remainder of this page intentionally left blank]
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[KCS Mexico (lease) (291 cars)]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum to be executed as of
, 2007.

INFINITY RAIL H, LLC
By Infinir^Asset Management, LLC as Manager

VO*~-
Vice President

I/"
State of Georgia )

)ss:
County of Fulton )

On T>ec£snb6r2Q. 2007, before me personally appeared Jeffrey E. Edclman, to me personally known,
who being by me duly sworn says that he is Vice President of Infinity Asset Management, LLC, Manager
of Infinity Rail II, LLC, and that, as such officer, being duly authorized to do so, he executed the
foregoing instrument on behalf of said limited liability company.

Notary Pumic
My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]
Notary Puttie. DeKalb County. George
My Commission Expires Aug. 2,2009

[Execution continued on next page; remainder of this page intentionally left blank]
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THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.

State of Jlli/lDi S )
)ss:

County of _Loo_K._ )

On"Dc±c 12- . 2007, personally appeared before me /' c x c g f / f f >#, . to me
personally known, who being by me duly sworn, said that he is
of The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc., that, as such officer, being duly authorized to do so, he
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]
MMM

OFFICIAL SEAL
RACHELAUKEMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC -

{00110762: v:}



Schedule

Items relating'to 291 cars leased to Kansas City Southern de Mexico S. de ILL. de C.V.:

Acquisition Agreement:
Purchase Agreement dated as of June 29,2007, between General Electric Railcar Services'Corporation as seller and
Infinity Rail II, LLG as buyer

Lease Agreement: the following documents, together with any and all exhibits, schedules, amendments, addenda,
supplements, instruments, guarantees, and other agreements related thereto:

The following documents relating to the lease of railcars to Kansas City Southern de Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.
("KCS Mexico"), which documents are described here as they appear on their face, it being understood that the
lessee is now KCS Mexico (it being successor in interest to TFM, S.A. de C.V.) and that as to 291 of the cars subject
to the lease the owner and lessor party is now Infinity Rail II, LLC:

Rider 3 dated June 23, 2003, between General Electric Railcar Services Corporation as lessor and TFM, S.A. de
C.V. as lessee, which incorporates provisions of Car Leasing Agreement 2089-76 dated as of September 1, 1997
between the same parties.

Lease Administration Agreement: Lease Administration and Agency Agreement dated as of June 29,2007, between
General Electric Railcar Services Corporation and Infinity Rail II, LLC

Description of Cars:
gravity hopper cars, with a cubic capacity of 4740 - 4785

Quantity:
two hundred ninety one (291)

Reporting marks and identifying numbers:
as listed on the following two pages of this Schedule.
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Items.relating to 291 cars leased to Kansas City Southern de Mexico S: de Ri. de C.V.:

Count
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Mark
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM

Mum
84000
84001
84002
84003
84004
84005
84006
84007
84008
84009
84010
84011
84012
84013
84014
84015
84016
84017
84018
84019
84020
84021
84022
64023
84024
84025
84026
84027
84028
84029
84030
84031
84032
84033
84034
84035
84036
84037
84038
84039
84040
84041
84042
84043
84044
84045
84046
84047
84060
84079

Count
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mark
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM

Num
84080
84081
84082
84083
84084
84085
84086
84087
84086
84089
84091
84092
84093
84094
84095
84098
84099
84100
84101
84102
84103
84104
84105
84106
84107
84108
84109
84110
84111
841 12
84113
84114
84115
84116
84117
84118
84119
84120
84121
84122
84123
84124
84125
84126
84127
84128
84129
84130
84131
84132

Count
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Mark
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM

Num
84134
84135
84136
84137
84138
84139
84140
84141
84142
84143
84144
84145
84146
84147
84148
84149
84151
84152
84153
84154
84155
84156
84157
84158
84159
84160
84161
84162
84163
84164
84165
84166
84167
84168
84169
84170
84171
84173
84174
84177
84178
84179
84180
84181
84182
84183
84184
84185
84186
84187
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM.
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM

84188
84189
84190
84191
84192
84193
84195
84196
84197
84198
84199
84200
84201
84234
84374
84375
84377
84378
84379
84380
84381
84382
84383
84384
84385
84386
84387
84388
84389
84390
84391
84392
84393
84394
84395
84396
84397
84398
84399
84400
84401
84402
84403
84404
84405
84406
84407
84408
84409
84410

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
226
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM

84411
84412
84414
84415
84416
84417
84418
84419
84420
84421
84422
84423
84424
84425
84426
84427
84428
84429
84430
84431
84432
84442
84443
84444
84445
84446
84447
84448
84449
84460
84462
84463
84477
84488
84489
84490
84491
84493
84522
84523
84524
84525
84526
84527
84528
84529
84530
84531
84533
84534

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
278
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
TFM
NAHX

84535
84536
84537
84538
84539
84540
84541
84542
84543
84544
84545
84546
84547
84548
84549
84598
84599
84600
84601
84602
84603
84604
84609
84610
84613
84614
84615
84619
84622
84630
84657
84658
84659
84660
84661
84662
84663
84669
84670
84671
801047
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CERTIFICATION

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and
identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated:
Robert W. Alvord


